December 2014

Earnings Surveillance
Report

(Rate of Return)

160186-OPC-POD-103-146

Schedule 1
GULF POWER COMPANY

Earnings Surveillance Report Summary
December, 2014

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

I.   Average Rate of Return
   (Jurisdictional)

(a) (b)
   Net Operating Income 177,344,789 (68,012,772) 109,332,018 0 109,332,018
   Average Rate Base 3,192,688,205 (1,285,513,507) 1,907,174,698 0 1,907,174,698
   Average Rate of Return 5.55% 5.73% 5.73%

II.  Year End Rate of Return
   (Jurisdictional)

(a) (b)
   Net Operating Income 177,341,034 (67,599,351) 109,741,684 0 109,741,684
   Year End Rate Base 3,307,397,424 (1,377,239,371) 1,930,158,053 0 1,930,158,053
   Year End Rate of Return 5.36% 5.69% 5.69%

(a) Includes AFUDC Earnings
(b) Includes Reversal of AFUDC Earnings

III. Required Rates of Return
   Average Capital Structure
   (FPSC Adjusted Basis)

   Low 5.38%
   Midpoint 5.75%
   High 6.12%

IV.  Financial Integrity Indicators

   A.  Tie With AFUDC 5.05 x (System per Books Basis)
   B.  Tie Without AFUDC 4.75 x (System per Books Basis)
   C.  AFUDC To Net Income 10.93%   (System per Books Basis)
   D.  Internally Generated Funds 51.15%   (System per Books Basis)
   E.  LTD To Total Investor Funds 46.22%   (FPSC Adjusted Basis)